AMBITIOUS PLASTOMAC COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office: 405, 4th floor, Royal Square, Nr. JBR Arcade, Science City Road, Sola, Ahmedabad, Gujarat – 380 060, India, **CIN:** L25200GJ1992PLC107000, **Phone No.** +91-98980 99793,

Email: ambitiousplasto@gmail.com, **Website:** www.ambitiousplastomac.com.

Date: 4th April, 2023

To,

The Department of Corporate Service,

BSE Limited,

1st Floor, New Trading Ring,

Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,

Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 526439

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31 (4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)

Regulation, 2011 for the year ended 31st March, 2023.

With reference to the above cited subject, we are enclosing herewith the annual disclosure in terms of Regulation 31 (4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011, as received from the Promoters / Promoter Group / Person Acting in Concert, for the financial year ended on 31st March, 2023.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Ambitious Plastomac Company Limited

Poorvi Gattani Company Secretary &

Compliance Officer

Encl: A/a

PINKAL RAJESHBHAI PATEL

Address: 45, Sarthi Vibhag-3, Near Surdhara Society, Behind Drive-In-Cinema, Thaltej, Ahmedabad, Gujarat – 380 059, India, Ph. No.: +91-98980 93920, Email ID: pinkal003@yahoo.com.

Date: 3rd April, 2023

To,
The Department of Corporate Service,
BSE Limited,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.
Scrip Code – 526439

Dear Sir / Madam,

<u>Sub:</u> <u>Disclosures under Regulation 31 (4) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.</u>

With reference to the above captioned subject matter, pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31 (4) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, it is hereby declared that the promoter / promoter group together with persons acting in concert of target company i.e. Ambitious Plastomac Company Limited holding 14,35,200 (24.70%) equity shares as of the 31st March, 2023 have not made any encumbrance of shares directly or indirectly during the financial year 2022-2023.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you, Yours Truly,

PINKAL R. PATEL
(for and on behalf of Promoter/
Promoter group and PAC)

CC:

To, Chairman of Audit Committee,

AMBITIOUS PLASTOMAC COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L25200GJ1992PLC107000

Regd. Office: 405, Royal Square, Nr. JBR Arcade,

Science City Road, Sola, Ahmedabad Gujarat - 380 060, India.